
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 

THURSDAY MARCH 27TH, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-81648-2025 Walters, Alan Douglas EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Department 

of Public 

Safety

TX 2024- 

1811222B

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81649-2025 Lewis, Endia Mone UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Frisco 25015963 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81672-2025 Hess, Ke'Aundrea Dashawn THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 429-

12062024-26

State Jail McKinney 24-006588D True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81673-2025 Martin, Devyn Blake THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 429-

12062024-25

State Jail McKinney 24-006588C True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81684-2025 Torres, Ezequias THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 

2024-P-956

State Jail Plano 24-231449

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81701-2025 Finol Marotta, Sebastian THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Frisco 24145922 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81704-2025 Hudson, Lacy Nicole FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5 , Warrant 429-02242025-5

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2401156

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81711-2025 Maya, Neslon THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV CONV, 

GJR

State Jail Prosper 25003966B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81662-2025 Ford, DChauncey Breshard ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL 

ACTIVITY , Warrant 429-08282024-29 , 

Changed from ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY SJF 

Third Degree Murphy 24005158 B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81663-2025 Ford, DChauncey Breshard THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 429-

01222025-25

State Jail Murphy 24005158 A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81668-2025 Reese, Kenneth Roemello A ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL 

ACTIVITY , Warrant 429-08282024-28 , 

Changed from ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY SJF 

Third Degree Murphy 24005158 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81695-2025 Barrera, Baby Latez UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Princeton 24253759 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-81700-2025 Dougal-Wallace, Tomas 

Antonio, Jr.

BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second 

Degree

McKinney 25-001416 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81710-2025 Marino, Anthony Joseph, III EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Frisco 24147086 A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81717-2025 Wehr, Jordan Tyrone SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 25-029619 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81642-2025 Martinez, Jocelyn Dezirae AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-10182024-20

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007674D True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81643-2025 Vann, Kaitlyn Faith AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-10182024-17

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007674A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81646-2025 Endurance, Dennis ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT , Re-Indictment of 296-

83183-2024

Third Degree Plano 23-132326 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81650-2025 Chancellor, Larry Donnell THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV CONV 

, Warrant 25-102

State Jail Frisco 25014721 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81670-2025 Buck, Dakota Aaron AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-10182024-24 , Changed from 

AGG ASSAULT

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007674C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81671-2025 Clark, Domnik Chase AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-10182024-25 , Changed from 

AGG ASSAULT

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007674B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81694-2025 Bachleda, Marek OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Frisco 24142797 A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81699-2025 Coc-Choc, Otoniel AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Plano 25-002524 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81651-2025 Valdez Garcia, Oscar Ivan AGG ROBBERY , Warrant 24-354 First Degree Frisco 24063479 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81660-2025 Figeroa Santos, Adrian ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second 

Degree

Melissa 25005987-A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81661-2025 Figeroa Santos, Adrian ATTEMPT TO TAKE WEAPON FROM AN 

OFFICER

State Jail Melissa 25005987-E True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81680-2025 Mott, James Dunlap ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL ON 

HOSP PROPERTY , Warrant 2024-P-991

Third Degree Plano 24-242948A1 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-81681-2025 Mott, James Dunlap ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL ON 

HOSP PROPERTY , Warrant 2024-P-992

Third Degree Plano 24-242948A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81682-2025 Mott, James Dunlap ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL ON 

HOSP PROPERTY , Warrant 2024-P-993

Third Degree Plano 24-242948A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81693-2025 Arredondo, Esiah Christian SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 25-031000 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81698-2025 Champine, Travis Bernard FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5 , Warrant 429-03072025-11

State Jail Plano 24-265521A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81702-2025 Gomez, Asaad SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 25-030547 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81708-2025 Klekamp, Chloe Mae THEFT OF FIREARM , Warrant 429-01282025-

27

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

24216552 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81715-2025 Short, Ian Joseph THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV CONV State Jail Plano 25-034123A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81652-2025 Newsome, Timothy Russell EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Department 

of Public 

Safety

TX 2025-

118524

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81653-2025 Reddic, Jase Brayden EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH , Warrant 429-

12112024-12

Third Degree Department 

of Public 

Safety

2024-

1775745

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81657-2025 Angton, Donneisha Lashun THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 

2025-P-107

State Jail Plano 25-010980

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81678-2025 Kittaneh, Banan Jameel Saeed INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

RECKLESS BODILY INJ , Warrant F-25-45250-

R

State Jail Richardson 2025000510

86B

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81679-2025 Kittaneh, Banan Jameel Saeed INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

RECKLESS BODILY INJ , Warrant F-25-45249-

R

State Jail Richardson 2025000510

86A

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81691-2025 Wallace, Terrance Markeze, 

Jr.

FALSE STATEMENT PROPERTY/CREDIT 

>=$30K<$150K

Third Degree Frisco 24140509 True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-81692-2025 Wallace, Terrance Markeze, 

Jr.

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5

State Jail Frisco 24140509 A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81647-2025 Thermilus, Brandon Jacque AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 

W/WEAPON , Warrant F-23-1252-R , Re-

Indictment of 401-86362-2023

First Degree Richardson 2023000284

75B

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81654-2025 Hudgens, Vincent Allen, III CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE , 

Warrant 2025-P-108

State Jail Plano 24-255395 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81655-2025 Purser, Robert Eugene UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE , Warrant 429-

02262025-36

State Jail Princeton 25040865 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81656-2025 Williams, Jajuan Jerome THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV CONV 

, Warrant 429-11202024-28

State Jail Wylie 24023382C True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81676-2025 Jennings, Charles TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT 

TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Princeton 25042767 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81677-2025 Mapps, Jamarcus Xavier 

Jerome

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Princeton 25042767A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81689-2025 Sanders, Andrunette Lashay EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-00480- 

B

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81690-2025 Sanders, Andrunette Lashay UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Allen 2025-00480- 

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81697-2025 Brazile, Jarious Delane THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV CONV 

, Warrant 24008598-1WPD , Changed from 

ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL 

ACTIVITY

State Jail Wylie 24008598 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81706-2025 Jillella, Lakshminarayana 

Reddy

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Frisco 24054882 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81713-2025 Munoz, Xochitl DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Wylie 25000008A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81720-2025 Wilson, Jamarion Deyon EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-00659

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81644-2025 Chavez Ordonez, Ronald THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Re-Indicted 

from 416-80899-2025

State Jail Plano 24-263444

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-81645-2025 Hernandez, Edgar THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Re-Indicted 

from 416-80900-2025

State Jail Plano 24-263444

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81674-2025 Jefferies, Amanda Chauntae INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ , Warrant 429-11112024-40

Third Degree Princeton 24238471A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81675-2025 Nicholson, Jeremy Demond INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ , Warrant 429-11112024-41

Third Degree Princeton 24238471B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81686-2025 Wilburn, Ashley Mckenzie- 

Lucille

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE , 

Warrant 429-01032025-24

State Jail Allen 2024-06109

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81687-2025 Ross, Darryl Earl FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS 5<10

Third Degree Plano 25-023121A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81688-2025 Ross, Darryl Earl POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 25-023121A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81712-2025 Morris, Christopher Thomas EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH , Warrant 429-

02212025-13

Third Degree Allen 2025-00018- 

C

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81719-2025 Williams, Patrick Diante UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Plano 25-027137 True Bill of 

Indictment


